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Notice of:         ☒  Refusal       ☒  Referral 

Application Number: 

ZP-2021-005390 
Zoning District(s): 

RSA5, RSA5, RSA5, CMX2.5   
Date of Refusal: 

9/23/2021 
Address/Location: 

3570 CALUMET ST, Philadelphia, PA 19129-1602  
Parcel (PWD Record) 

Page Number 

Page 1 of 3 

Applicant Name: 

Sean Suter DBA: CANNO 
DESIGN LLC 

Applicant Address: 

109 S. 13th St. 
2nd Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
USA 

 

 

 

 

Andrew DiDonato             
PLANS EXAMINER                        

9/23/2021 
DATE SIGNED 

Application for: 

For the relocation of lot lines to create one lot (Premises F) from four deeded lots (3570, 3570R, 3572, and 3574 Calumet St). 

For the erection of a semi-detached structure that includes interior parking garages and private roof deck with roof access structures. 

Size and location per plans. 

For the use as Multi-Family Household Living (3 townhouse dwelling units). 

 

The permit for the above location cannot be issued because the proposal does not comply with the 

following provisions of the Philadelphia Zoning Code. (Codes can be accessed at www.phila.gov.) 

Code Section(s): Code Section Title(s): Reason for Refusal: 

Section 14-704(2)(b)(.2)  Steep Slope Protection On those portions of the lot where the 
slope of land is twenty-five percent 
(25%) or greater, no site clearing or 
earth moving activity is permitted. 
 
See plans for areas 25% or greater as 
indicated by the City Planning 
Commission. 

Section 14-803(1)(c)(.1) Additional Parking Regulations for 
RSA-5, RM-1 and CMX-2. 

In the RSA-5, RM-1, and CMX-2 
districts, accessory parking for any 
single-family, two-family or multi-family 
use in an attached or semi-detached 
building shall be prohibited unless it 
can be accessed from a shared 
driveway, alley, or rear street on which 
no on-street parking is permitted on 
the side of the rear street directly 
abutting the lot. 
 

http://www.phila.gov/
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Andrew DiDonato             
PLANS EXAMINER                        

9/23/2021 
DATE SIGNED 

Whereas the proposed accessory and 
non-accessory parking is accessed 
from the primary street front. 

Table 14-602-1 Uses Allowed in Residential 
Districts - Refusal 

Whereas the proposed use, Multi-
Family Household Living (3 dwelling 
units), is expressly prohibited in the 
RSA-5 residential zoning district. 

Table 14-602-2 Uses Allowed in Commercial 
Districts - Referral 

Whereas the proposed use, Non-
Accessory Surface Parking, requires 
special exception approval from the 
Zoning Board of Adjustment in the 
CMX-2 commercial zoning district. 

Table 14-701-1 Maximum Height The maximum allowable height is 38 
feet in the RSA-5 zoning district. 
 
Whereas the proposed height is 41'8". 

Table 14-803-1 Minimum Aisle Width The minimum drive aisle width for two-
way traffic is 20 feet. 
 
Whereas, the proposed drive aisle 
width is 12 feet. 

 

ONE (1) USE REFUSAL 

ONE (1) USE REFFERAL 

FOUR (4) ZONING REFUSAL / REFERRAL 

Fee to File Appeal:    $ 300.00 

Parcel Owner: 

3515 Midvale, LLC 
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Exhibit 2 

Zoning Map, etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

3570, 3570R, 3572, and 3574 Calumet Street 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

3570, 3570R, 3572, and 3574 Calumet Street 
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Photographs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5750-54 Calumet Street – Front of Property 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Calumet Street – To Right of Property 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Calumet Street – To Left of Property 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



5750-54 Calumet Street – Aerial View 
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Architectural Plans and Drawings 
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2 Zoning Section
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